|  | Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing Fort Street to Piikoi Street |                                    |           |            |                |               |                |                                     |                |  |
|--|---|------------------------------------|-----------|------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|-------------------------------------|----------------|--|
| PROJECT NO.: 92AB-01-06M Net Length of Project: 1.87 Miles |   |                                    |           |            |                | # T           |                | OTATE                               | - OF HAMAII    |  |
| ISLAND: (  | Dahu DISTRICT: Honolulu   | ** NOTE:                           | :         |            | DE PACIFIC     | JAS. W. (     | GLOVER, LTD.   | STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF       |                |  |
| DATE ADV   | /ERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2006                                       |                                    |           | CORI       | PORATION       | <u>.</u><br>چ |                | TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |                |  |
| BIDS OPE   | NED: June 8, 2006   | Quantities shown<br>in this column |           |            |                |               |                |                                     |                |  |
| COMPLET  | ION TIME: Two hundred forty (240) Working Days                                  | are for in-house use only.         |           |            |                | -             |                |                                     | ,              |  |
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM  | **APPROX.<br>QUANTITY              | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE    | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE                          | AMOUNT         |  |
| 202.0501   | Remove Existing Pullbox   | 55 EA                              | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$239.00       | L.S.          | \$270.00       | L.S.                                | \$27,500.00    |  |
| 202.0502   | Remove Existing Wiring  | 1,000 L.F.                         | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$940.00       | L.S.          | \$1,055.00     | L.S.                                | \$1,000.00     |  |
| 202.0530   | Remove Existing Traffic Signal Standard Including Foundation                    | 8 EA                               | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$5,144.00     | L.S.          | \$5,771.00     | L,S.                                | \$5,000.00     |  |
| 202.0504   | Remove Existing Traffic Signal Controller Cabinet Including Foundation          | 1 EA                               | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$635.00       | L.S.          | \$712.00       | L.S.                                | \$1,000.00     |  |
| 202.0505   | Remove Existing Pedestrian Signal Head  | 1 EA                               | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$117.00       | L.S.          | \$131.00       | L.S.                                | \$100.00       |  |
| 203.0100   | Roadway Excavation  | 3,075 C.Y.                         | C.Y.      | \$63.20    | \$194,340.00   | \$232.00      | \$713,400.00   | \$75.00                             | \$230,625.00   |  |
| 209.0100   | Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring and Removal of BMP                        | L.S.                               | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$125,956.00   | L.S.          | \$27,170.00    | L.S.                                | \$50,000.00    |  |
| 209.0200   | Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control                            | F.A.                               | F.A.      | F.A.       | \$50,000.00    | F.A.          | \$50,000.00    | F.A.                                | \$50,000.00    |  |
| 211.1000   | Archaeological Mitigation   | F.A.                               | F.A.      | F.A.       | \$30,000.00    | F.A.          | \$30,000.00    | F.A.                                | \$30,000.00    |  |
| 304.1110   | Aggregate Base  | 276 C.Y.                           | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$7,791.00     | L.S.          | \$106,228.00   | \$60.00                             | \$16,560.00    |  |
| 312.0100   | Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course                                       | 4,220 Tons                         | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$560,962.00   | L.S.          | \$1,201,173.00 | \$95.00                             | \$400,900.00   |  |
| 401.0500   | Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V (Leveling Course)                          | 575 Ton                            | Ton       | \$205.00   | \$117,875.00   | \$225.00      | \$129,375.00   | \$120.00                            | \$69,000.00    |  |
| 402.0400   | Superpave Asphalt Concrete Pavement   | 13,600 Ton                         | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$2,366,725.00 | L.S.          | \$2,836,482.00 | \$120.00                            | \$1,632,000.00 |  |
| 411.2110   | P.C.C. Bus Pad Pavement   | 615 C.Y.                           | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$871,610.12   | L.S.          | \$1,135,970.00 | \$750.00                            | \$461,250.00   |  |
| 603.1000   | 12-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III                                     | L.S.                               | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$594.00       | L.S.          | \$2,814.00     | L.S.                                | \$2,000.00     |  |
| 604.4200   | Adjusting Storm Drain Manhole Frame and Cover                                   | 25 EA                              | Each      | \$713.00   | \$17,825.00    | \$3,527.00    | \$88,175.00    | \$800.00                            | \$20,000.00    |  |
|  |   |                                    |           |            |                |               |                | Sheet No.                           | 1 of 12 Sheets |  |

Sheet No. 1 of 12 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS PROJECT Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing Fort Street to Piikoi Street PROJECT NO.: 92AB-01-06M Net Length of Project: 1.87 Miles STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF \*\* NOTE: **GRACE PACIFIC** JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu **TRANSPORTATION** CORPORATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2006 Quantities shown BIDS OPENED: June 8, 2006 in this column are for in-house COMPLETION TIME: Two hundred forty (240) Working Days use only. \*\*APPROX. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** UNIT USED UNIT PRICE ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY \$800.00 \$50,400.00 \$3,527.00 \$222,201.00 63 EA \$713.00 \$44,919.00 604.4300 Each Adjusting Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover \$800.00 \$50,400.00 604.4500 63 EA Each \$713.00 \$44,919.00 \$3,527.00 \$222,201.00 Adjusting Water Manhole Frame and Cover \$800.00 \$44,800.00 \$3,527.00 \$197,512.00 \$713.00 \$39,928.00 604.4560 Adjusting Water Valve Box Frame and Cover 56 EA Each \$800.00 \$12,800.00 \$4,714.00 \$75,424.00 Each \$713.00 \$11,408.00 604.4600 Adjusting Electrical Manhole Frame and Cover 16 EA \$800.00 \$5,600.00 \$4,715.00 \$33,215.00 7 EA \$713.00 \$4,991.00 604.4700 Adjusting Telephone Manhole Frame and Cover Each \$5,000.00 \$9,294.00 \$9.294.00 \$5,000.00 604.5000 1 EA Each \$8,310.00 \$8,310.00 Type "A" Storm Drain Manhole (2.00 ft to 2.99 ft) \$3,000.00 \$21,000.00 \$22,568.00 \$23,275.00 \$3,224.00 604.5400 Reconstruct Face of Existing Catch Basin 7 EA Each \$3,325.00 \$150.00 \$8,100.00 \$247.00 \$13.338.00 \$119.00 \$6,426.00 608A.0100 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 54 S.Y. S.Y. \$50.00 \$151,250.00 \$218.00 \$659,450.00 3,025 L.F. L.F. \$54.00 \$163,350.00 609A.2100 Gutter, Type 2A \$471.00 \$65,940.00 \$70.00 \$9,800.00 L.F. \$1.00 \$140.00 140 L.F. 609A.2150 Gutter, Modified Type 2A \$50.00 \$113,500.00 \$227,000.00 \$131.00 \$297,370.00 609A.2200 2,270 L.F. L.F. \$100.00 Curb, Type 3D \$75.00 \$21,000.00 L.F. \$84.00 \$23,520.00 \$246.00 \$68,880.00

L.F.

L.S.

L.F.

Each

Each

\$1.00

L.S.

\$14.20

\$713.00

\$713.00

\$930.00

\$7,123.00

\$147,396.00

\$2,139.00

\$5,704.00

\$326.00

L.S.

\$30.00

\$3,527.00

\$3,559.00

280 L.F.

930 L.F.

16 L.S.

3 EA

8 EA

10,380 L.F.

609A.2720

609A.2725

609A.3000

609B.4000

613.0300

614.0400

Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG

Thru Gutter

Curb, Type 6

Curb and Gutter, Modified Type 2DG

Adjusting Centerline and Reference Survey Monuments

Adjusting Standard Street Survey Monuments

Sheet No. 2 of 12 Sheets

\$93,000.00

\$5,360.00

\$3,000.00

\$8.000.00

\$103,800.00

\$100.00

\$335.00

\$10.00

\$1,000.00

\$1,000.00

\$303,180.00

\$19,394.00

\$311,400.00

\$10,581.00

\$28,472.00

|           | TABULATION OF BIDS  |                                 |           |            | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |            |              |                                     |                          |
|-----------|---|---------------------------------|-----------|------------|---------------------------------------|------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------------|
|           | Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing Fort Street to Piikoi Street   |                                 |           |            |                                       |            |              |                                     |                          |
| PROJECT   | NO.: 92AB-01-06M Net Length of Project: 1.87 Miles  |                                 |           |            |                                       |            |              | o                                   |                          |
| ISLAND: ( | Dahu DISTRICT: Honolulu   | ** NOTE:                        |           |            | CE PACIFIC                            | JAS. W.    | GLOVER, LTD. | DEPA                                | E OF HAWAII<br>RTMENT OF |
| DATE AD\  | /ERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2006   |                                 |           | COR        | PORATION                              |            |              | TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |                          |
| BIDS OPE  | NED: June 8, 2006   | Quantities shown in this column |           |            |                                       |            |              |                                     |                          |
| COMPLET   | TION TIME: Two hundred forty (240) Working Days   | are for in-house<br>use only.   |           |            |                                       |            |              |                                     |                          |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM  | **APPROX.<br>QUANTITY           | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                                | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                          | AMOUNT                   |
| 622.5101  | Highway Light Ductline, One 2-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete<br>Jacket  | 800 L.F.                        | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$128,668.00                          | L.S.       | \$144,347.00 | L.S.                                | \$160,000.00             |
| 622.5102  | Highway Light Ductline, Two 2-Inch Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket  | 1,420 L.F.                      | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$254,150.00                          | L.S.       | \$285,119.00 | L.S.                                | \$290,000.00             |
| 622.5103  | Highway Light Ductline, Three 2-Inch Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket  | 80 L.F.                         | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$37,439.00                           | L.S.       | \$42,001.00  | L.S.                                | \$17,000.00              |
| 622.5104  | Highway Light Ductline, Four 2-Inch Conduits Encased in Concrete<br>Jacket  | 80 L.F.                         | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$25,808.00                           | L.S.       | \$28,954.00  | L.S.                                | \$18,000.00              |
| 622.5119  | Highway Light and Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-Inch Highway<br>Light and Two 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduits Encased in<br>Concrete Jacket | 10 L.F.                         | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$10,885.00                           | L.S.       | \$12,212.00  | L.S.                                | \$2,100.00               |
| 622.5121  | Highway Light and Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-Inch Highway<br>Light and Six 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduits Encased in<br>Concrete Jacket | 180 L.F.                        | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$54,240.00                           | L.S.       | \$60,849.00  | L.S.                                | \$44,000.00              |
| 622.5122  | Highway Light and Traffic Signal Ductline, Two 2-Inch Highway<br>Light and One 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduits Encased in<br>Concrete Jacket | 110 L.F.                        | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$19,970.00                           | L.S.       | \$22,403.00  | L.S.                                | \$24,000.00              |
| 622.5123  | Highway Light and Traffic Signal Ductline, Two 2-Inch Highway<br>Light and Two 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduits Encased in<br>Concrete Jacket | 3,890 L.F.                      | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$799,792.00                          | L.S.       | \$897,246.00 | L.S.                                | \$850,000.00             |

L.S.

400 L.F.

L.S.

\$102,256.00

L.S.

622.5124

Highway Light and Traffic Signal Ductline, Two 2-Inch Highway Light and Four 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket

Sheet No. 3 of 12 Sheets

\$93,000.00

L.S.

\$114,716.00

PROJECT Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing Fort Street to Piikoi Street PROJECT NO.: 92AB-01-06M Net Length of Project: 1.87 Miles STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. \*\* NOTE: **GRACE PACIFIC** ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu **TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION** HIGHWAYS DIVISION DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2006 Quantities shown BIDS OPENED: June 8, 2006 in this column are for in-house COMPLETION TIME: Two hundred forty (240) Working Days use only. \*\*APPROX. UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** UNIT USED UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ITEM NO. ITEM QUANTITY \$167,712.00 L.S. \$210,000.00 \$149,495.00 L.S. 622.5125 Highway Light and Traffic Signal Ductline, Two 2-Inch Highway 850 L.F. L.S. L.S. Light and Six 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket L.S. \$32,000.00 \$39,370.00 L.S. \$35,093.00 L.S. 622.5126 Highway Light and Traffic Signal Ductline, Three 2-Inch Highway 140 L.F. L.S. Light and Two 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket \$7,100.00 L.S. \$12,025.00 622.5127 Highway Light and Traffic Signal Ductline, Three 2-Inch Highway 30 L.F. L.S. L.S. \$10,718.00 L.S. Light and Six 2-Inch Traffic Signal Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket L.S. \$125,000.00 \$107,875.00 L.S. L.S. 622.5141 Highway Light, Traffic Signal and Communication Ductline, Two 540 L.F. L.S. \$96,142.00 2-Inch Highway Light, One 2-Inch Traffic Signal and One 2-Inch and One 4-Inch Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket L.S. L.S. \$20,347.00 L.S. \$23,000.00 L.S. \$18,137.00 622.5142 Highway Light, Traffic Signal and Communication Ductline, Two 100 L.F. 2-Inch Highway Light, Two 2-Inch Traffic Signal and One 2-Inch Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket \$320,000.00 L.S. \$358,988.00 L.S. \$205,000.00 L.S. L.S. 622.5143 Highway Light, Traffic Signal and Communication Ductline, Two 850 L.F. 2-Inch Highway Light, Two 2-Inch Traffic Signal and One 2-Inch and One 4-Inch Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket \$250,740.00 L.S. \$150,000.00 L.S. L.S. \$223,505.00 L.S. 622.5144 Highway Light, Traffic Signal and Communication Ductline, Two 590 L.F. 2-Inch Highway Light, Four 2-Inch Traffic Signal and One 2-Inch and One 4-Inch Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket

Sheet No. 4 of 12 Sheets

Highway Light, Traffic Signal and Communication Ductline, Three 2-Inch Highway Light, Two 2-Inch Traffic Signal and One 2-Inch and One 4-Inch Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete

Highway Light, Traffic Signal and Communication Ductline, Three 2-Inch Highway Light, Six 2-Inch Traffic Signal and One 2-Inch and One 4-Inch Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete

622.5150

622.5151

Jacket

Jacket

TABULATION OF BIDS PROJECT Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing Fort Street to Piikoi Street PROJECT NO.: 92AB-01-06M Net Length of Project: 1.87 Miles STATE OF HAWAII **DEPARTMENT OF** JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. GRACE PACIFIC \*\* NOTE: ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2006 Quantities shown in this column BIDS OPENED: June 8, 2006 are for in-house COMPLETION TIME: Two hundred forty (240) Working Days use only. \*\*APPROX. UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT QUANTITY** UNIT USED ITEM NO. ITEM L.S. \$22,000.00 \$24,146.00 Highway Light, Traffic Signal and Communication Ductline, Two 80 L.F. L.S. L.S. \$21,520.00 L.S. 622.5145 2-Inch Highway Light, Six 2-Inch Traffic Signal and One 2-Inch and One 4-Inch Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket L.S. \$30,000.00 \$28,537.00 L.S. \$32,014.00 120 L.F. L.S. L.S. 622.5146 Highway Light, Traffic Signal and Communication Ductline, Two 2-Inch Highway Light, Two 4-Inch Traffic Signal and One 2-Inch and One 4-Inch Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket L.S. \$86,000.00 \$90,497.00 370 L.F. L.S. L.S. \$80,668.00 L.S. 622.5147 Highway Light, Traffic Signal and Communication Ductline, Two 2-Inch Highway Light, Two 2-Inch Traffic Signal and Two 2-Inch Time Warner Telcom Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket \$13,008.00 L.S. \$72,000.00 L.S. \$11,595.57 L.S. 290 L.F. L.S. 622.5148 Highway Light, Traffic Signal and Communication Ductline, Two 2-Inch Highway Light, Four 2-Inch Traffic Signal and Two 2-Inch Time Warner Telcom Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket L.S. \$7,800.00 \$6.928.00 L.S. 622.5149 30 L.F. L.S. L.S. \$6,175,10 Highway Light, Traffic Signal and Communication Ductline, Two 2-Inch Highway Light, Six 2-Inch Traffic Signal and Two 2-Inch Time Warner Telcom Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

30 L.F.

10 L.F.

Sheet No. 5 of 12 Sheets

\$7,500.00

\$2,800.00

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

\$13,494.40

\$5,747.70

\$15,139.00

\$6,448.00

|           | Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing<br>Fort Street to Piikoi Street  |                                    |           |                           |              |            |              |                              |                              |
|-----------|---|------------------------------------|-----------|---------------------------|--------------|------------|--------------|------------------------------|------------------------------|
| PROJECT I | NO.: 92AB-01-06M Net Length of Project: 1.87 Miles  |                                    |           |                           |              |            |              | STATE                        | OF HAWAII                    |
| ISLAND: C | Dahu DISTRICT: Honolulu   | ** NOTE:                           |           | GRACE PACIFIC CORPORATION |              | JAS. W.    | GLOVER, LTD. | DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION |                              |
| DATE ADV  | /ERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2006   |                                    |           | CON                       | ONATION      |            |              |                              | AYS DIVISION                 |
| BIDS OPE  | NED: June 8, 2006   | Quantities shown<br>in this column |           |                           |              |            |              |                              |                              |
| COMPLET   | ION TIME: Two hundred forty (240) Working Days  | are for in-house use only.         |           |                           |              |            |              |                              |                              |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM  | **APPROX.<br>QUANTITY              | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                   | AMOUNT                       |
| 622.5161  | Highway Light and Communication Ductline, Two 2-inch Highway Light, and One 2-Inch and One 4-Inch Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket   | 3,200 L.F.                         | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$761,386.28 | L.S.       | \$854,160.00 | L.S.                         | \$720,000.00                 |
| 622.5162  | Highway Light and Communication Ductline, Three 2-inch Highway Light, and One 2-Inch and One 4-Inch Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket | 130 L.F.                           | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$42,853.96  | L.S.       | \$48,076.00  | L.S.                         | \$31,000.00                  |
| 622.5163  | Highway Light and Communication Ductline, Four 2-inch Highway Light, and One 2-Inch and One 4-Inch Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket  | 50 L.F.                            | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$36,802.41  | L.S.       | \$41,287.00  | L.S.                         | \$12,000.00                  |
| 622.5164  | Highway Light and Communication Ductline, Six 2-inch Highway Light, and One 2-Inch and One 4-Inch Communication Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket   | 120 L.F.                           | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$24,622.50  | L.S.       | \$27,623.00  | L.S.                         | \$31,000.00                  |
| 622.5201  | Type "A" Pullbox (Highway Lighting)   | 11 EA                              | Each      | \$873.73                  | \$9,611.03   | \$980.00   | \$10,780.00  | \$1,000.00                   | \$11,000.00                  |
| 622.5202  | Type "B" Pullbox (Highway Lighting)   | 93 EA                              | Each      | \$1,391.29                | \$129,389.97 | \$1,561.00 | \$145,173.00 | \$1,600.00                   | \$148,800.00                 |
| 622.5203  | Type "C" Pullbox (Highway Lighting)   | 3 EA                               | Each      | \$1,691.81                | \$5,075.43   | \$1,898.00 | \$5,694.00   | \$2,400.00                   | \$7,200.00                   |
| 622.5204  | 19"x28" (Old Type "B") Pullbox (Highway Lighting)   | 5 EA                               | Each      | \$873.73                  | \$4,368.65   | \$980.00   | \$4,900.00   | \$700.00                     | \$3,500.00                   |
| 623.2001  | Controller Assembly (Model 170 Controller, Model 332 Cabinet and Auxiliary Equipment)   | L.S.                               | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$19,032.85  | L.S.       | \$21,352.00  | L.S.                         | \$20,000.00                  |
| 623.2011  | Type I (8 Ft.) Traffic Signal Standard  | 1 EA                               | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$567.65     | L.S.       | \$637.00     | L.S.                         | \$350.00                     |
| 623.2012  | Type I (10 Ft.) Traffic Signal Standard   | 7 EA                               | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$16,957.04  | L.S.       | \$19,023.00  | L.S.                         | \$2,800.00                   |
| 623.2021  | Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 25 Ft. Mast Arm  | 1 EA                               | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$6,377.67   | L.S.       | \$7,155.00   | L.S.                         | \$8,800.00                   |
| 623.2022  | Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 30 Ft. Mast Arm  | 1 EA                               | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$6,736.07   | L.S.       | \$7,557.00   | L.S.                         | \$9,300.00<br>6 of 12 Sheets |

TABULATION OF BIDS PROJECT Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing Fort Street to Piikoi Street PROJECT NO.: 92AB-01-06M Net Length of Project: 1.87 Miles STATE OF HAWAII **DEPARTMENT OF** JAS, W. GLOVER, LTD. \*\* NOTE: GRACE PACIFIC ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu **TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION** HIGHWAYS DIVISION DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2006 Quantities shown BIDS OPENED: June 8, 2006 in this column are for in-house COMPLETION TIME: Two hundred forty (240) Working Days use only. \*\*APPROX. **UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT** UNIT USED UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** ITEM **QUANTITY** ITEM NO. \$9,899.00 L.S. \$10,000.00 L.S. L.S. \$8,824.12 L.S. Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 40 Ft. Mast Arm 1 EA L.S. \$4,000.00 L.S. L.S. \$6,061.57 L.S. \$6,800.00 8 EA Foundation for Type I Traffic Signal Standard \$21,000.00 \$51,435.00 L.S. L.S. L.S. \$45,848.02 L.S. Foundation for Type II Traffic Signal Standard 3 EA

623.2023 623.2031 623.2041 L.S. \$1,488.00 L.S. \$1,000.00 L.S. L.S. \$1,326.73 623.2051 1 EA Foundation for Traffic Signal Controller L.S. \$6,000.00 5 EA L.S. L.S. \$3,730.00 L.S. \$4,185.00 623.3001 Traffic Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Three-Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting) \$2,800.00 L.S. \$2,725.00 L.S. L.S. \$2,428.64 L.S. 623.3002 Traffic Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Three-Section 1 EA Programmed Visibility Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting) \$2,400.00 L.S. L.S. L.S. \$1,396.86 L.S. \$1,567.00 623.3003 1 EA Traffic Signal Assembly (Two Way, 12-Inch, Two Three-Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting) L.S. \$1,200.00 L.S. \$1.542.00 L.S. \$1,374.59 1 EA L.S. 623.3011 Traffic Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Three-Section Vertical with Bracket Mounting) L.S. \$2,400.00 L.S. L.S. L.S. \$1,341.20 \$1,505.00 623.3012 Traffic Signal Assembly (Two Way, 12-Inch, Two Three-Section 1 EA Vertical with Bracket Mounting) L.S. \$7,200.00 L.S. \$5,731.00 L.S. \$5,108.82 623.3021 Traffic Signal Assembly (One Way, 12-Inch, One Three-Section 6 EA L.S. Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting) \$900.00 L.S. \$674.00 L.S. 1 EA L.S. L.S. \$601.04 623.4001 Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One Way, One Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting) \$900.00 \$1,090.77 L.S. \$1,224.00 L.S. 1 EA L.S. L.S. 623.4011 Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One Way, One Vertical with Bracket Mounting) \$5,400.00 \$649.00 L.S. L.S. \$578,78 L.S. 6 EA L.S. 623.4021 Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One Way, One Vertical with Cantilever Mounting)

Sheet No. 7 of 12 Sheets

TABULATION OF BIDS PROJECT Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing Fort Street to Piikoi Street PROJECT NO.: 92AB-01-06M Net Length of Project: 1.87 Miles STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. ISLAND: Oahu DISTRICT: Honolulu \*\* NOTE: **GRACE PACIFIC** TRANSPORTATION CORPORATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2006 Quantities shown BIDS OPENED: June 8, 2006 in this column are for in-house COMPLETION TIME: Two hundred forty (240) Working Days use only. \*\*APPROX. UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT AMOUNT QUANTITY** UNIT USED ITEM NO. ITEM \$900.00 L.S. \$1,619.46 L.S. \$2,000.00 L.S. 1 EA L.S. 623.4031 Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One Way, One Vertical with Underslung Mounting) \$1,430.00 L.S. \$2,000.00 L.S. L.S. \$1,274.42 623.4041 Pedestrian Push Button with Instruction Sign 5 EA L.S. \$2,850.00 L.S. L.S. \$2,475.00 L.S. L.S. \$2,206.03 623.4102 Opticom Detector (Mast Arm Mounting) 3 EA \$24,000.00 L.S. L.S. \$33,280.00 L.S. \$29,665.64 623.5101 Traffic Signal Ductline, One 2-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket 120 L.F. L.S.

\$8,200.00 L.S. L.S. L.S. \$47,486.00 L.S. \$42,328.61 623.5102 Traffic Signal Ductline, Two 2-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket 40 L.F. \$39,000.00 L.S. L.S. \$70,824.00 L.S. \$63.131.18 623.5103 Traffic Signal Ductline, Four 2-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket 180 L.F. L.S. \$30,000.00 L.S. L.S. \$68,542.00 L.S. \$61,097.67 623.5104 Traffic Signal Ductline, Six 2-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket 130 L.F. L.S. \$27,000.00 L.S. \$52,440.00 L.S. L.S. \$46,744.01 623.5105 Traffic Signal Ductline, Eight 2-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket 110 L.F. L.S. \$26,000.00 L.S. L.S. \$29,506.00 120 L.F. L.S. \$26,300.95 623.5106 L.S. Traffic Signal Ductline, Two 4-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket L.S. \$4,800.00 L.S. \$18,511.00 20 L.F. L.S. \$16,500.70 623.5107 Traffic Signal Ductline, Four 4-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket L.S. \$7,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$980.00 \$6,860.00 7 EA \$873.73 \$6,116.11 623.6301 Type "A" Pullbox (Traffic Signal) Each \$65,600.00 \$1,600.00 \$76,014.00 41 EA Each \$1,652.85 \$67,766.85 \$1,854.00 623.6302 Type "B" Pullbox (Traffic Signal) \$98,400.00 \$2,400.00 \$2,844.00 \$116,604.00 \$2,535.49 \$103,955.09 623.6303 Type "C" Pullbox (Traffic Signal) 41 EA Each \$700.00 \$3,500.00 \$6,730.00 \$1,346.00 \$1,199.85 \$5,999.25 623.6304 19"x28" (Old Type "B") Pullbox (Traffic Signal) 5 EA Each L.S. \$7,800.00 L.S. \$6,898.00 L.S. \$6,148.39 623,7001 1,200 L.F. L.S. No. 14, 26-Conductor Traffic Control Cable, #8 Ground Wire L.S. \$6,400.00 \$6,391.00 L.S. L.S. \$5,694.27 L.S. 623.7002 No. 14, 2-Conductor Loop Detector Lead-in and Pedestrian Push Button 3,200 L.F. Cable

Sheet No. 8 of 12 Sheets

| PROJECT  | JECT Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing Fort Street to Piikoi Street |                                 |           |            |                        |            |              |                              |              |  |
|--|--|---------------------------------|-----------|------------|------------------------|------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|--|
| PROJECT NO.: 92AB-01-06M Net Length of Project: 1.87 Miles |  |                                 |           |            |                        |            |              | STATE OF HAWAII              |              |  |
| ISLAND:  | Dahu DISTRICT: Honolulu  | ** NOTE:                        |           |            | DE PACIFIC<br>PORATION | JAS. W. C  | GLOVER, LTD. | DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION |              |  |
| DATE AD\   | /ERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2006  | Overtities chave                |           | 0014       | Oracijon               |            |              |                              | AYS DIVISION |  |
| BIDS OPE   | NED: June 8, 2006  | Quantities shown in this column |           |            |                        |            |              |                              |              |  |
| COMPLET  | TON TIME: Two hundred forty (240) Working Days                                       | are for in-house use only.      |           |            |                        |            |              |                              |              |  |
| ITEM NO.   | ITEM   | **APPROX.<br>QUANTITY           | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                 | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                   | AMOUNT       |  |
| 623.7003   | No. 20, 4-Conductor Pre-emption Detector Cable                                       | 610 L.F.                        | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$1,438.04             | L.S.       | \$1,613.00   | L.S.                         | \$2,400.00   |  |
| 623.7004   | No. 19, 12-Pair Interconnect Cable   | 120 L.F.                        | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$556.52               | L.S.       | \$624.00     | L.S.                         | \$1,000.00   |  |
| 623.7101   | Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) One Loop                                  | 94 EA                           | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$63,233.58            | L.S.       | \$70,938.00  | L.S.                         | \$56,400.00  |  |
| 623.7102   | Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Two Loops                                 | 16 EA                           | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$24,982.00            | L.S.       | \$28,026.00  | L.S.                         | \$19,200.00  |  |
| 623.7103   | Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Three Loops                               | 4 EA                            | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$4,462.15             | L.S.       | \$5,006.00   | L.S.                         | \$7,200.00   |  |
| 623.7104   | Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Four Loops                                | 19 EA                           | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$41,384.76            | L.S.       | \$46,427.00  | L.S.                         | \$45,600.00  |  |
| 623.7106   | Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Six Loops                                 | 14 EA                           | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$43,350.37            | L.S.       | \$48,633.00  | L.S.                         | \$50,400.00  |  |
| 623.7108   | Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Ft. x 6 Ft.) Eight Loops                               | 1 EA                            | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$3,982.43             | L.S.       | \$4,468.00   | L.S.                         | \$4,800.00   |  |
| 623.9001   | Modify Electric Service Equipment and Cable  | EA                              | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$94,312.77            | L.S.       | \$105,805.00 | L.S.                         | \$1,000.00   |  |
| 629.1010   | Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)            | 1,930 L.F.                      | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$3,929.00             | L.S.       | \$4,408.00   | L.S.                         | \$3,860.00   |  |
| 629.1011   | Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)            | 2,700 L.F.                      | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$5,275.77             | L.S.       | \$5,919.00   | L.S.                         | \$5,400.00   |  |
| 629.1012   | 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)                   | 2,530 L.F.                      | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$1,547.11             | L.S.       | \$1,736.00   | L.S.                         | \$5,060.00   |  |
| 629.1013   | 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)                  | 16,080 L.F.                     | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$17,252.00            | L.S.       | \$19,354.00  | L.S.                         | \$32,160.00  |  |
| 629.1014   | 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)                 | 6,940 L.F.                      | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$12,799.87            | L.S.       | \$14,360.00  | L.S.                         | \$27,760.00  |  |
| 629.1015   | 8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)                   | 8,710 L.F.                      | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$8,626.00             | L.S.       | \$9,677.00   | L.S.                         | \$34,840.00  |  |
| 629.1016   | 8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)                  | 1,910 L.F.                      | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$2,643.45             | L.S.       | \$2,966.00   | L.S.                         | \$7,640.00   |  |
|  |  |                                 |           |            |                        |            |              | Sheet No. 9 d                | of 12 Sheets |  |

630.0812

630.0813

630.0901

630.0911

Type "B" Pullbox (Communication)

Type "C" Pullbox (Communication)

**Encased in Concrete Jacket** 

Time Warner Telcom Communication Ductline, Two 2-Inch Conduits

HECO Ductline, Two 2-Inch Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket

|           | TABULATION OF BIDS   |                                 |           |               |             |            |              |                                  |                    |  |
|-----------|--|---------------------------------|-----------|---------------|-------------|------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|--|
|           | Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing<br>Fort Street to Pilkoi Street |                                 |           |               |             |            |              |                                  |                    |  |
| PROJECT I | NO.: 92AB-01-06M Net Length of Project: 1.87 Miles                                 |                                 | ,         |               |             |            |              | OT A TE                          | OF HAMAII          |  |
| ISLAND: 0 | Dahu DISTRICT: Honolulu  | ** NOTE:                        |           | GRACE PACIFIC |             | JAS. W.    | GLOVER, LTD. | STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF    |                    |  |
| DATE ADV  | ERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2006   |                                 |           | COR           | PORATION    |            |              | TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION |                    |  |
| BIDS OPE  | NED: June 8, 2006  | Quantities shown in this column |           |               |             |            |              |                                  |                    |  |
| COMPLET   | ION TIME: Two hundred forty (240) Working Days                                     | are for in-house<br>use only.   |           |               |             |            |              |                                  |                    |  |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM   | **APPROX.<br>QUANTITY           | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE    | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                       | AMOUNT             |  |
| 629.1017  | 8-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)               | 660 L.F.                        | L.S.      | L.S.          | \$1,502.59  | L.S.       | \$1,686.00   | L.S.                             | <b>\$5,</b> 280.00 |  |
| 629.1018  | 12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion)               | 1,424 L.F.                      | L.S.      | L.S.          | \$779.12    | L.S.       | \$874.00     | L.S.                             | \$11,392.00        |  |
| 629.1019  | 12-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)              | 1,562 L.F.                      | L.S.      | L.S.          | \$4,786.04  | L.S.       | \$5,369.00   | L.S.                             | \$18,744.00        |  |
| 629.1020  | Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)                      | 232 Lanes                       | L.S.      | L.S.          | \$22,483.25 | L.S.       | \$25,223.00  | L.S.                             | \$46,400.00        |  |
| 629.1030  | Pavement Arrows (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)                        | 158 EA                          | L.S.      | L.S.          | \$26,156.25 | L.S.       | \$29,343.00  | L.S.                             | \$47,400.00        |  |
| 629.1040  | Pavement Word (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)                          | 25 EA                           | L.S.      | L.S.          | \$3,450.40  | L.S.       | \$3,871.00   | L.S.                             | \$7,500.00         |  |
| 629.2010  | Type "A" Pavement Markers  | 3,648 EA                        | L.S.      | L.S.          | \$12,799.87 | L.S.       | \$14,360.00  | L.S.                             | \$29,184.00        |  |
| 629.2030  | Type "C" Pavement Markers  | 1,809 EA                        | L.S.      | L.S.          | \$5,426.03  | L.S.       | \$6,087.00   | L.S.                             | \$18,090.00        |  |
| 629.2040  | Type "D" Pavement Markers  | 73 EA                           | L.S.      | L.S.          | \$779.12    | L.S.       | \$874.00     | L.S.                             | \$730.00           |  |
| 629.2070  | Type "H" Pavement Markers  | 535 EA                          | L.S.      | L.S.          | \$1,814.24  | L.S.       | \$2,035.00   | L.S.                             | \$5,350.00         |  |
| 629.2080  | Type "J" Pavement Markers  | 3,085 EA                        | L.S.      | L.S.          | \$13,829.42 | L.S.       | \$15,515.00  | L.S.                             | \$24,680.00        |  |
| 630.0061  | Hawaiian Electric Co. (HECO) 2'x4' Pullbox   | 1 EA                            | Each      | \$1,079.64    | \$1,079.64  | \$1,211.00 | \$1,211.00   | \$1,000.00                       | \$1,000.00         |  |
| 630.0301  | Hawaiian Telcom (HTCO) 2'x4' Pullbox   | 1 EA                            | Each      | \$1,363.46    | \$1,363.46  | \$1,530.00 | \$1,530.00   | \$1,400.00                       | \$1,400.00         |  |

Each

Each

L.S.

L.S.

39 EA

39 EA

90 L.F.

10 L.F.

\$1,273.31

\$1,689.58

L.S.

L.S.

\$49,659.09

\$65,893.62

\$32,589.58

\$3,848.86

\$1,428.00

\$1,895.00

L.S.

L.S.

L.S. \$2,1 Sheet No. 10 of 12 Sheets \$2,100.00

\$62,400.00

\$93,600.00

\$18,500.00

\$1,600.00

\$2,400.00

L.S.

\$55,692.00

\$73,905.00

\$36,561.00

\$4,318.00

|           | TABULATION OF BIDS  |                                 |           |            |              |            |              |                                     |              |
|-----------|---|---------------------------------|-----------|------------|--------------|------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|
|           | Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing<br>Fort Street to Piikoi Street              |                                 |           |            |              |            |              |                                     |              |
| PROJECT   | NO.: 92AB-01-06M Net Length of Project: 1.87 Miles  |                                 |           |            |              |            |              |                                     |              |
| ISLAND: ( | Dahu DISTRICT: Honolulu   | ** NOTE:                        |           |            | E PACIFIC    | JAS. W.    | GLOVER, LTD. | DEPAI                               | OF HAWAII    |
| DATE ADV  | ERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2006  |                                 |           | COR        | PORATION     |            |              | TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |              |
| BIDS OPE  | NED: June 8, 2006   | Quantities shown in this column |           |            |              |            |              |                                     |              |
|           | ION TIME: Two hundred forty (240) Working Days  | are for in-house<br>use only.   |           |            |              |            |              |                                     |              |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM  | **APPROX.<br>QUANTITY           | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                          | AMOUNT       |
| 630.0912  | HECO Ductline, Two 2-Inch and Two 4-Inch Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket                    | 80 L.F.                         | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$19,874.30  | L.S.       | \$22,296.00  | L.S.                                | \$18,000.00  |
| 630.0921  | HECO and HTCO Ductline, Two 2-Inch HECO and One 2-Inch HTCO Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket | 70 L.F.                         | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$9,037.82   | L.S.       | \$10,139.00  | L.S.                                | \$15,000.00  |
| 630.0931  | HTCO Ductline, One 2-Inch Encased in Concrete Jacket  | 10 L.F.                         | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$6,611.41   | L.S.       | \$7,417.00   | L.S.                                | \$2,000.00   |
| 630.0951  | Communication Ductline, One 2-Inch Conduit Encased in Concrete Jacket                           | 10 L.F.                         | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$74,873.67  | L.S.       | \$83,997.00  | L.S.                                | \$2,000.00   |
| 630.0953  | Communication Ductline, One 2-Inch and One 4-Inch Conduits Encased in Concrete Jacket           | 130 L.F.                        | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$66,030.63  | L.S.       | \$74,076.00  | L.S.                                | \$27,000.00  |
| 636.2000  | Field Office Trailer (Not to Exceed \$32,000.00)  | L.S.                            | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$32,000.00  | L.S.       | \$30,000.00  | L.S.                                | \$32,000.00  |
| 636.3000  | Maintenance of Trailer  | F.A.                            | F.A.      | F.A.       | \$30,000.00  | F.A.       | \$30,000.00  | F.A.                                | \$30,000.00  |
| 645.1000  | Traffic Control   | L.S.                            | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$245,980.09 | L.S.       | \$691,908.00 | L.S.                                | \$750,000.00 |
| 645.2000  | Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement               | F.A.                            | F.A.      | F.A.       | \$250,000.00 | F.A.       | \$250,000.00 | F.A.                                | \$250,000.00 |
| 648.0100  | Field-Posted Drawings   | L.S.                            | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$100.00     | L.S.       | \$103,736.00 | L.S.                                | \$10,000.00  |
|           |   |                                 |           |            |              |            |              |                                     | <b>.</b>     |

L.S.

F.A.

Each

L.S.

L.S.

L.S.

F.A.

\$9,995.03

L.S.

L.S.

\$780,245.76

\$30,000.00

\$9,995.03

\$1,085.21

\$57,220.98

L.S.

F.A.

\$11,213.00

L.S.

L.S.

\$1,288,282.00

\$30,000.00

\$11,213.00

\$1,217.00

\$64,193.00

700,000 S.F.

F.A.

L.S.

L.S.

1 EA

メ

652.0100

656.1000

659.1001

659.7001

660.0001

Cold Planing

CCTV Camera

CCTV Power & Signal Cable

Maintenance of Existing Landscaped Areas

Vehicular Counting and Classification System

X

><

×

mp.

 $\times$ 

L.S. \$50,000.00 Sheet No. 11 of 12 Sheets

L.S.

F.A.

\$5,000.00

L.S.

\$1,400,000.00

\$30,000.00

\$5,000.00

\$550.00

|   | 1         | Nimitz Highway and Ala Moana Boulevard Resurfacing Fort Street to Piikoi Street  |            |           |            |                 |            |                 |            |                            |
|---|-----------|--|------------|-----------|------------|-----------------|------------|-----------------|------------|----------------------------|
|   | PROJECT   | NO.: 92AB-01-06M Net Length of Project: 1.87 Miles   |            |           |            |                 |            |                 |            |                            |
|   | ISLAND: 0 | Dahu DISTRICT: Honolulu  | ** NOTE:   |           |            | DE PACIFIC      | JAS. W.    | GLOVER, LTD.    | DEPA       | E OF HAWAII<br>RTMENT OF   |
|   | DATE ADV  | /ERTISED: Internet Posting - May 16, 2006  | Quantities |           | COR        | PORATION        |            |                 |            | SPORTATION<br>AYS DIVISION |
|   | BIDS OPE  | NED: June 8, 2006  |            |           |            |                 | •          |                 |            |                            |
|   | COMPLET   | TON TIME: Two hundred forty (240) Working Days   |            |           |            |                 |            | 1               |            |                            |
|   |           |  | **APPROX.  |           |            |                 |            |                 |            |                            |
|   | ITEM NO.  | ITEM   | QUANTITY   | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT          | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT          | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT                     |
|   | 675.1000  | Grated Line Drain  | L.S.       | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$29,680.86     | L.S.       | \$57,243.00     | L.S.       | \$50,000.00                |
| • | 691.1000  | Qualified Arborist, Root Barrier Installation and Tree and Root Pruning  | F.A.       | F.A.      | F.A.       | \$60,000.00     | F.A.       | \$60,000.00     | F.A.       | \$60,000.00                |
|   | 699.1000  | Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item, and Force Account Items) | L.S.       | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$1,094,000.00  | L.S.       | \$908,235.00    | L.S.       | \$1,042,576.50             |
|   |           |  |            |           |            |                 |            |                 |            |                            |
|   |           |  |            |           |            |                 |            |                 |            | ·                          |
|   |           | SUM OF ALL ITEMS   |            |           |            | \$12,575,151.59 |            | \$17,848,000.00 |            | \$12,079,041.50            |
|   |           | Hawaii Products Preference   |            |           |            | \$0.00          |            | \$0.00          |            | \$0.00                     |
|   |           | AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS  |            |           |            | \$12,575,151.59 |            | \$17,848,000.00 |            | \$12,079,041.50            |
|   |           |  |            |           |            |                 |            |                 |            |                            |
|   |           |  |            |           |            |                 |            |                 |            |                            |
|   |           |  |            |           |            |                 |            |                 |            |                            |
|   |           |  |            |           |            |                 |            |                 |            |                            |
|   |           |  |            |           |            |                 |            |                 |            |                            |
|   |           |  |            |           |            |                 |            |                 |            |                            |
|   |           | Project Manager: Li Nah Okita  |            |           |            |                 |            |                 |            |                            |
|   |           | Date: June 23, 2006  |            |           |            |                 |            |                 |            |                            |
|   |           |  |            |           |            |                 |            |                 |            |                            |